	02-01-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	101254765 locuments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
VENTURE STORES, INC. (DEC 27 1999	Name: BLUE RIBBON PET PRODUCTS, INC.	
2001 E. TERRA LANE ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 6310	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: 75 MODULAR AVENUE	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: COMMACK State: NY ZIP: 11725	
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XI No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association☐ General Partnership	
	☐ Limited Partnership	
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached. □ Yes 🛣 No	
Execution Date: DECEMBER 14, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 35 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)1,962,601	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: THOMAS M. GALGANO, ESQ.	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Internal Address: GALGANO & BURKE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	🙀 Enclosed	
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address: 300 RABRO DRIVE		
SUITE 135	8. Deposit account number: 07-0130	
City: HAUPPAUGE, State: NY ZIP: 11788	_	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if Rying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any stached copy is a true copy of the original document. THOMAS M. GALGANO, ESQ Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

TRAĎEMARK REEL: 002014 FRAME: 0295

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Venture Stores, Inc. of 2001 E. Terra Lane, St. Louis, Missouri, 63101, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, is the owner of the trademark AQUA VENTURES in connection with aquarium backgrounds, namely, decorative sheets used as backdrops for aquariums, including U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Trademark Registration No. 1,962,601 (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark").

and

WHEREAS, Blue Ribbon Pet Products, Inc., of 75 Modular Avenue, Commack, New York 11725, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York, and currently the licensee of said Mark, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Mark, along with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of one thousand dollars (\$1,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Venture Stores, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Blue Ribbon Pet Products, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, which sale, assignment and transfer includes any and all past and present rights and powers, statutory and common law, which have accrued or may accrue to Blue Ribbon Pet Products, Inc. of any and all kind or nature appertaining to said Mark, including the right to bring suit and collect damages for past infringement of the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Blue Ribbon Pet Products, Inc. and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Venture Stores, Inc. had such sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

VENTURE STORES, INC.

Date: 12/14/99		By: Jusa & Hangs
<i>;</i>		Printed Name: Teresas Hanger
		Title: Vice President
State of)	
County of) ss)	

On this 14th day of Occumber, 1999, before me personally appeared Teresa 5. Hanger to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that (s) he is the Vice President of Venture Stores, Inc. which executed the above instrument; and that (s) he signed the above instrument by authority of and on behalf of said corporation.

Notary Public - Notary Seal

My Commission Explicit Charles County

My Commission Expires: Dec. 14, 2002

RECORDED: 12/27/1999

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002014 FRAME: 0296